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Sr.No. Name of Locker Holder
 Overdue 
Locker 
Rent 

Overdue 
Since

33 FRENY DAMJI SIDPRA 21000 09-04-2012
34 SHIRIN ESMAIL RAKLA 22800 28-01-2009
35 SHAMSUNNISA ABDUL REHMAN KHAN 25200 16-12-2008
36 NARGISH KEKI CONTRACTOR 22500 18-12-2009
37 FARIDA EBRAHIM HAJI 16800 11-06-2013
38 SURYAKANT WALJI KARIA 25200 02-09-2009
39 SHARAD JIVANLAL CHAMPANERIA 19950 19-02-2012
40 GULAMHUSEIN CHILMAI 27000 11-06-2007
41 SAVITABEN JAMNADAS DHARAMSHI RAJA 17100 05-03-2013
42 PRAVINCHANDRA JESHAGH KOTECHA 25200 04-08-2007
43 GAJANAN AMBAJI KARANDE 15300 03-02-2008
44 KHAN AMINA BEGUM 28000 20-03-2011
45 DWARKADAS V BAKHI 56000 19-08-1997
46 FREDDIE JEHANGIR DESAI 33600 17-07-2009
47 SAJEEVKUMAR NAIR 33600 14-08-2009
48 ADIL YAR KHAN 33600 23-09-2008
49 ABDUL KARIM MAKANI 54000 28-05-1998
50 IQBAL DAWOODBHAI 30000 05-09-2010
51 FAKHRUDDIN TAIYEBALI 32000 14-01-2009
52 MISS KHADIJA RAHIMTOOLA 28000 19-12-2009
53 ZARINE KERSY MEHTA 33600 01-03-2007
54 SUBHASH JIVANDAS DAVDA 33600 28-10-2007
55 JIMMY ASPI ROOWALLA 33600 04-12-2008
56 MAYURA AMARKANT JAIN 28000 14-03-2011
57 NEHA DINESH KHEMLANI 38000 15-07-2006
58 ABBAS FIDAHUSAIN LUNAWADAWALA 34200 06-02-2008
59 ABBAS FIDAHUSAIN LUNAWADAWALA 15300 06-02-2008
60 DEEPAK ISHWARDAS PUNJABI 33600 02-02-2007
61 SUBHASH CHANDRA JAIN 12600 04-10-2011
62 EILEEN PHIROZE MURZBAN 34200 06-02-2007
63 COOMI DINSHAW MISTRY 45600 04-02-2009
64 NALINI NAROTTAMDAS SHETH 98800 28-12-2008
65 BINA ABHAY MEHROTRA 25500 25-12-2007
66 DEVINDER MOHANLAL 256500 20-05-1998
67 ODAVJI DEVCHAND PALA 33600 23-09-2008
68 PARVEZ RAUF SHEIKH 34200 04-04-2007
69 SHEKHAR NATVARLAL DAVDA 36000 14-06-2007
70 RAMESH SHANTILAL LADHANI 28000 04-06-2011
71 MUKESH AMARDAS WIG 28000 06-07-2011
72 KAIKHUSRU HIRJIBHOY GORIMAR 34200 13-11-2008
73 SHANTILAL B SODHA 34200 30-06-2007
74 LILLA DHUME 32000 12-06-2009
75 MR.YAHYA ABUBAKAR MITHAIWALA 30400 06-03-2010
76 MAIMUNA ALI CHOUGLE 30000 31-05-2010
77 BERNARD D MELLO 18000 14-10-2013
78 FAZLAIHUSAIN HASANALI MERCHANT 29400 29-11-2004
79 VASANT KESHAV BALLAL 25200 14-02-2007
80 PRAKASH MOHANLAL SHAH 25500 30-09-2008
81 MAHENDRAKUMARI R JHALA 58800 11-07-2004
82 HIRACHAND LALCHANDJI JOGANI 29400 04-09-2004
83 EMRAN FAIZULLA FAIZI 25500 20-02-2008
84 ISHWAR BABOORAO SAVANT 25200 11-02-2007
85 NARESH BHUSHAN KAPUR 22800 30-03-2009
86 RUBINA ALI MOHAMED 25650 23-06-2007
87 FARIDA TAHER HAIDERMOTA 19950 23-01-2012
88 DJIVRAJ JAYANDRE 21000 21-08-2010
89 RASHNA BOMI PEER 27000 21-03-2007
90 ISHU VASHI CHUGANI 25500 13-11-2008
91 KAVAL BHAGAT 31350 12-07-2003
92 SHILPA PARMANAND SANGHRAJKAR 21000 06-05-2012
93 PIYUSH NANALAL SANGHAVI 25650 31-08-2008
94 MISS JEROO BOMANJI IRANI 24000 17-06-2009
95 PUSHPAVATI SHANTILAL JOBALIA 33600 06-05-2001
96 HEMA SAXENA 25200 16-08-2009
97 SHEELA RAM LACHHIRAMANI 28000 29-07-2011
98 CHRISTOFER DECEASED A/C 40500 19-07-1998
99 ROHINTON MANEK VANIA 25200 31-10-2008
100 KUMAR SHAIKH 25650 16-08-2007
101 ISHVERLAL VANMALI NANJI KATARIA 25200 30-10-2009
102 CECELIA KAMAT 25200 23-08-2009
103 ARMIN ASPI MISTRY 22800 31-01-2010
104 ROMESHA MOTILAL MEHTA 17100 31-01-2013
105 BASARMAL T LUNGANT 45000 15-12-1994
106 MEENA ASHOK VASWANI 27000 19-05-2007
107 NALINI DHARAMDAS SANGHAVI 25500 12-02-2008
108 KIRIT SHANTILAL WADHAR 25650 15-05-2007
109 ARUNA KESHAVLAL SHAH 42000 10-06-2011
110 VILLOO JAL MAROLIA 58800 13-04-2006
111 MEHRWAN KAIKHOSROO FARSHED 48000 24-01-2009
112 RUKMANI G ADVANI 48000 06-08-2009
113 SHERA MANECKJI NARIMAN 143000 27-01-2003
114 LULU NOWRAJI KAPADIA 159600 10-10-2009
115 LILADHAR LALCHAND MEHTA 104000 31-12-2008
116 SIDDHARTH MOBAR 91000 15-12-2009
117 DAYAL JASHANMAL SAMNANI 50400 27-11-2008
118 RUKMANI I.LAUNGANI 114000 20-09-2013

All the above mentioned locker holders are maintaining locker with Mumbai Main 
branch of Bank of India, as mentioned above. We have sent various 
communications in regard to payment of overdue locker rent on the dates 
mentioned in Column 4 of the above table. However the same has not been paid 
despite various reminders. All locker holders are once again advised to deposit 
the overdue rent mentioned in Column No. 3 of the above table within 7 Days 
from publication of this notification. In the event of non payment the bank will drill 
open the locker at their (Locker-Holders) Cost, Expenses and Charges entirely at 
their risk and responsibility after 7 days from date of this publication/Notice.  
Date : 23-11-2024 Authorised Officer, 
Place : Mumbai Bank Of India

Opera House Branch

Sr.No. Name of Locker Holder Overdue 
Locker Rent 

Overdue 
Since

1 RUPEN RAJMAL MEHTA  24,615.00 04-08-2012
2 BIPIN SHAMBHUPRASAD BOOCH  19,470.00 13-06-2014
3 ATUL LAXMICHAND MEHTA  30,090.00 10-08-2008
4 RAJIV VINAYCHANDRA KHANDHAR  21,240.00 16-10-2013
5 NARESH MOHANBHAI GOPANI  24,615.00 19-03-2012
6 KEATAN BHAICHAND MALKAN  21,099.00 14-05-2014
7 SURESH CHHANALAL SHAH  33,630.00 02-10-2006
8 LALIT KANTILAL GANDHI  1,07,380.00 04-10-2011
9 NIYATI MANISH SAVANI  7,033.00 13-10-2014
10 SHARAD BABULAL SHAH  35,400.00 17-11-2014
11 CHANDUBHAI VALJI PATEL  42,292.00 29-08-2013
12 D R DHANDIA  91,852.00 19-07-2014
13 VELJI AMBA ITALIA  28,132.00 05-11-2009
14 SAMEER MANGALJIBHAI PATWA  42,339.00 02-01-2013
15 BABULAL CHUNILAL SHAH  19,470.00 06-03-2014
16 PRAVINCHANDRA SAKARCHAND SHAH  24,615.00 28-02-2012
17 CHOTAI LAXMIDAS JAMNADAS(NRE)  31,577.00 18-08-2009
18 BABULAL DAYALJI PATEL  31,648.00 26-02-2008
19 SANAT KIRTIBHAI SHAH  31,577.00 30-06-2007
20 SHALANDRA DEVENDRA LUNAWAT  25,960.00 10-03-2014

21 MAVJIBHAI PURSHOTTAM PATEL  35,400.00 25-01-2010
22 HIRAL D. SHAH  25,960.00 02-08-2014
23 JENNIFER R FERNANDES  44,840.00 14-07-2006
24 NAVINCHANDRA KIRTILAL MEHTA  25,960.00 24-02-2014

25 PRAVINCHANDRA HASMUKHLAL  40,120.00 20-08-2008
26 VRAJBALA VIKRAMBHAI MEHTA  38,940.00 28-03-2014
27 BHOGILAL MOHANLAL VAN  37,760.00 03-11-2009
28 DINESHCHANDRA JAYANTILAL SHAH  42,268.00 17-06-2007

29 GORDHANBAI DEVJI PATEL  42,197.00 30-04-2008
30 SUMANLAL AMARATLAL SHAH  35,164.00 23-06-2012
31 SANJEEV RAMESH KHANNA  25,960.00 19-10-2014
32 SURESH MILAPCHAND SHAH  42,197.00 17-06-2008
33 SHAH TARUN CHANDULAL  63,508.00 18-06-2008
34 SOMCHAND BECHARDAS SHAH  56,452.00 24-04-2010
35 CHANDRAPRAKASH GONPATRAM  42,339.00 11-11-2012
36 VIRENDRA NEMCHAND JHAVERI  42,339.00 22-05-2014
37 SULABHA GOVIND VAISHAMPAYAN  46,020.00 28-06-2012
38 CHIRAG BABULAL GANDHI  56,452.00 20-06-2009
39 GHANSHYAM MANILAL ZAVERI  42,292.00 30-06-2014
40 KAMLESH D BHANSALI  26,314.00 18-03-2011
41 BHAVESH DHUDALAL VORA  21,240.00 18-01-2013
42 VINODCHANDRA HARJIVANDAS DIXIT  23,010.00 05-03-2012
43 KUMARPAL BABULAL SHAH  26,550.00 02-08-2010
44 DEVSHIBHAI GOPALBHAI MANGUKIYA  30,090.00 09-02-2008
45 JAYESH RAMANLAL DESAI  21,052.00 31-12-2013
46 MAHENDERKUMAR KUNJBEHARI  31,577.00 07-01-2009

47 KRISHNALAL VITHALDAS BHATTESSA  26,314.00 03-08-2012
48 VINAICHAND U. KHAVAD  26,550.00 16-02-2010
49 LABHUBHAI DEVJIBHAI VIRADIA  31,577.00 04-10-2007
50 CHANDU JIVRAJBHAI PATEL  31,577.00 07-09-2009

51 RAJIVVASANTLAL GANDHI  19,470.00 14-02-2014
52 ATUL TROBHUNBHAI PATEL  26,550.00 23-03-2010
53 MUKESH RAMJIBHAI VADARIYA  19,470.00 08-11-2013
54 MUKESHKUMAR GYANCHAND GANDHI  21,240.00 15-09-2013
55 MAHENDRA VRIJLAL SHAH  21,240.00 21-12-2012
56 VASHRAMBHAI RAVJIBHAI PATEL  26,314.00 07-03-2011
57 SUNIL PRAVINCHANDRA DOSHI  21,240.00 01-03-2013
58 NARENDER MADANCHAND DADHA  26,314.00 16-04-2012
59 RAMESH RATILAL VORA  19,470.00 26-04-2014
60 MILAN RASIK JAIN  26,314.00 26-04-2010
61 PATEL HITESHBHAI JIVABHAI  26,314.00 18-10-2010
62 ASHWIN LAXMANBHAI KALATHIYA  31,577.00 23-05-2007
63 JYOTSNA RAMESHBHAI PANCHAL  26,314.00 23-05-2011

 
 
 
 
 
 

All the above mentioned locker holders are maintaining locker with Opera House 
branch of Bank of India, as mentioned above. We have sent various 
communications in regard to payment of overdue locker rent on the dates 
mentioned in Column 4 of the above table.However the same has not been paid 
despite various reminders. All locker holders are once again advised to deposit the 
overdue rent mentioned in Column No. 3 of the above table within 7 Days from 
publication of this notification. In the event of non payment the bank will drill open 
the locker at their (Locker-Holders) Cost, Expenses and Charges entirely at their 
risk and responsibility after 7 days from date of this publication/Notice. 

Date : 23-11-2024 Authorised Officer, 
Place : Mumbai Bank Of India

64 BHAVESH BABUBHAI KALATHIA  31,577.00 15-10-2007
65 PRAGNESH AMRATLAL KHATRI  19,470.00 13-09-2014
66 DILIP KESHAVLAL SHAH  19,470.00 16-12-2013
67 M.E.M.YUNUS KHAN (STAFF)  28,320.00 20-12-2008
68 VALLABHBHAI GOVINDBHAI SUTARIA  21,052.00 04-10-2013
69 ARVIND BALGOVINDDAS SHAH  26,314.00 08-05-2012
70 BIPIN RAMESHBHAI SHAH  28,320.00 22-08-2009
71 DABHI NAGJIBHAI BOGHABHAI  31,577.00 17-07-2009
72 MAHESH ANANDKUMAR CHAUDHARI  28,132.00 29-01-2009
73 BANWARI MADANLAL PODDAR  21,052.00 13-02-2014

IN THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AT MUMBAI
MARJI APPLICATION NO. 172 OF 2023

IN
R. A. D. SUIT NO. 61 of 2011

1. Deshbhushan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.
Regd. Office at A-51, Patil Estate, C. S. No. 654/D, Malbar
& Cumballa Hill Division, 278, Tardeo Road, Tardeo,
Mumbai-400007. Regn No. BOM/HSG/3755 of 1972
CA through person Babu R. Shah

.... Applicant (Original Defendant No. 1)
Vs.

1. Shri. Shamrao Pandurang Dethe,
Indian Inhabitant Age 52 years, Occupation: Service,
Residing at: Room No. D-75, C. S. No. 654/D, Malabar
and Cumballa Hill Division, Off: Javjee Dadajee Marg,
Tardeo Road, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 007, Through his
Constituted Attorney Shri Raju Dattaram Awate, Age-39,
Occupation Service, Residing No. 36, Building No. 18,
Mankhurd Transit Camp, Mankhurd, Mumbai-400088.

.... Respondent (Original Plaintiffs)
2. Tropical Landscapes Private Limited
A Private Limited Company Registered Under the
Companies Act, 1956 and having its Registered Office at
106, Matru Mandir, 25th Floor, 278 Tardeo Road,
Mumbai-400007. .... Respondent (Original Defendant No. 2)
3. Mr. Suresh B Patil
Of Mumbai an adult Indian Inhabitant Residing at
Sachinam Heights CHS. Ltd., 1st Floor, 278 Tardeo Road,
Mumbai-400007.
4. Mr. Prakash Utekar
Of Mumbai an adult Indian Inhabitant Residing at
Sachinam Heights CHS. Ltd., 1st Floor, 278 Tardeo Road,
Mumbai-400007.
5. Kantilal Ghammandiram Gowani
Indian Inhabitant Office at Trade Centre, Gr. Floor, Kamala
City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013.
6. Babu Ravji Shah
Indian inhabitant Residing at A2, Om Shraddha, Tulinj
Road, Nallasopara East, Dist. Palghar-401209 Working
at : Trade Centre, Gr. Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat
Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013. .... Respondents
To,
The Respondent No. 2 to 4 abovenamed,
WHEREAS, Applicants / Org. Defendant No. 1 abovenamed have taken
out Application dated 24th July, 2023 i.e. MARJI APPLICATION NO.
172 OF 2023 IN R. A. D. SUIT NO. 61 OF 2011 against the Respondents
/ Org. Plaintiffs & Respondent No.2 / Original Defendant No. 2 praying
that the delay if any, in filing the above application be condoned in the
interest of justice and Decree dated 19.9.2011 passed by this Hon’ble
Court passed on the basis of purported consent  terms dated 19.9.2011
in suit be quash and set aside and the Office be directed to restore the
matter on file and to decide the same in accordance with the Law and
for such other and further reliefs, as prayed in the said Application.
YOU ARE hereby warned to appear before the Hon’ble Judge Presiding
over Court Room No. 13, 4th floor, Old Building, Court of Small Causes,
Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Mumbai - 400 002, in person or by authorized
Pleader duly instructed on the 29th November, 2024 at 2.45 p.m. to
show cause against the Application, failing wherein, the said Application
will be heard and determined Ex-parte.
You may obtain the copy of said Application from Court Room No. 13
of this Court.

Given under seal of the Court,
this 27th day of September, 2024

Sd/-
Registrar

Seal

IN THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AT MUMBAI
MARJI APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2023

IN
R. A. D. SUIT NO. 03 of 2011

1. Deshbhushan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.
Regd. Office at A-51, Patil Estate, C. S. No. 654/D, Malbar
& Cumballa Hill Division, 278, Tardeo Road, Tardeo,
Mumbai-400007. Regn No. BOM/HSG/3755 of 1972
Authorized person Babu R. Shah

.... Applicant (Org. Defendant No. 1)
Vs.

1. Vilas Maruti Thorat
Indian Inhabitant Age 39 years, Occupation: Service,
Residing at: Room No. D-65, C. S. No. 654/D, Malabar
and Cumballa Hill Division, Off: Javjee Dadajee Marg,
Tardeo Road, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 007.
Through his Constituted Attorney Shri Raju Dattaram
Awate, Age-39, Occupation Service, Residing No. 36,
Building No. 18, Mankhurd Transit Camp, Mankhurd,
Mumbai-400088. .... Respondent No. 1 (Original Plaintiffs)
2. Tropical Landscapes Private Limited
A Private Limited Company Registered Under the
Companies Act, 1956 and Having its Registered Office
at 106, Matru Mandir, 25th Floor, 278 Tardeo Road,
Mumbai-400007. .... Respondent No. 2 (Original Defendant No. 2)
3. Mr. Suresh B Patil
Of Mumbai an adult Indian Inhabitant Residing at
Sachinam Heights CHS. Ltd., 1st Floor, 278 Tardeo Road,
Mumbai-400007.
4. Mr. Prakash Utekar
Of Mumbai an adult Indian Inhabitant Residing at
Sachinam Heights CHS. Ltd., 1st Floor, 278 Tardeo Road,
Mumbai-400007.
5. Kantilal Ghammandiram Gowani
Indian Inhabitant Office at Trade Centre, Gr. Floor, Kamala
City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013.
6. Babu Ravji Shah
Indian inhabitant Residing at A2, Om Shraddha, Tulinj
Road, Nallasopara East, Dist. Palghar-401209 Working
at : Trade Centre, Gr. Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat
Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013. .... Respondents
To,
The Respondent No. 2 to 4 abovenamed,
WHEREAS, Applicants / Org. Defendant No. 1 abovenamed have taken
out Application dated 25th July, 2023 i.e. MARJI APPLICATION NO.
178 OF 2023 IN R. A. D. SUIT NO. 03 OF 2011 against the Respondent
/ Org. Plaintiffs and Org. Defendant praying that the delay if any, in
filing the above application be condoned in the interest of justice and
Decree dated 17.9.2011 passed by this Hon’ble Court passed on the
basis of purported consent terms dated 17.9.2011 in suit be quash and
set aside and the Office be directed to restore the matter on file and to
decide the same in accordance with the Law and for such other and
further reliefs, as prayed in the said Application.
YOU ARE hereby warned to appear before the Hon’ble Judge Presiding
over Court Room No. 13, 4th floor, Old Building, Court of Small Causes,
Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Mumbai - 400 002, in person or by authorized
Pleader duly instructed on the 29th November, 2024 at 2.45 p.m. to
show cause against the Application, failing wherein, the said Application
will be heard and determined Ex-parte.
You may obtain the copy of said Application from Court Room No. 13
of this Court.

Given under seal of the Court,
this 27th day of September, 2024

Sd/-
Registrar

Seal

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that we are investigating the title of MR.
ZULFIQUAR AHMED SHAFIQUE AHMED FAROOQUI having his
address at Shop No.20, 124, Sant Savta Marg, Opp. Masina Hospital,
Byculla (E), Mumbai 400-027 to the property more particularly described
in the Schedule hereunder written.
ANY person or persons having any claim, or interest in or to the said
land and/or the structures thereon and the premises therein and as
more particularly described in the Schedule hereinbelow by way of
sale, exchange, grant of development rights, mortgage, gift, trust,
lease, lien, inheritance, tenancy, possession, occupation, license,
charge, easement, occupancy rights, maintenance, attachment,
injunction, decree, order, award and/or by virtue of the original
documents of title being in their custody or otherwise howsoever is
hereby required to make the same known in writing to us along with
documentary evidence of such claim or interest at our office i.e.
M/s. Kishore Thakordas & Co., Advocates & Solicitors, at 29/41,
Tamarind Lane, 1st Floor, Rajabahadur Compound, Fort, Mumbai 400
023 within fourteen days from the date hereof, failing which it shall be
presumed that there does not exist any such claim or interest in the
undermentioned property and/or the same stands waived and/or
abandoned and the investigation on title will be completed without any
reference or regard to any such claims.

THE SCHEDULE HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:
All that piece or parcel of freehold land admeasuring 1060.21 sq.
mtrs. with the building/s and erection thereon known as “Hazarat
Terrace” and “Lucky Annexe” thereon in occupation of 22 tenants and
lying, being and situate at Sankil Street, Byculla, Mumbai 400 008 in
the registration District of Bombay City and Bombay Suburban bearing
Cadastral Survey No.1792 of Byculla Division, New Survey No. 1A/
3590, 1/3588, 1B/3589, Old Survey No.676, Collector's New Survey
No.16254, Collector’s Old No.25 and Municipal Street Nos.6, 8 and 8A
and ‘E’ Ward Nos.3802(1) and 3802(2) and bounded as follows:
On or towards the North : By Fire Station;
On or towards the East : By Municipal Corporation and Fire Station;
and West
On or towards the South : By Sankli Street.

For Kishore Thakordas & Co.
Dated this 22 day of November, 2024. Sd/- Vatsal K. Merchant

Partner
Advocates & Solicitors

IN THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AT MUMBAI
MARJI APPLICATION NO. 243 OF 2023

IN
R. A. D. SUIT NO. 227 of 2007

1. Deshbhushan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.
Regd. Office at A-51, Patil Estate, C. S. No. 654/D, Malbar
& Cumballa Hill Division, 278, Tardeo Road, Tardeo,
Mumbai-400007. Regn No. BOM/HSG/3755 of 1972
Through person Mr. Vithal L. Mandave

.... Applicant (Original Defendant)
Vs.

1. Malav Navinchandra Shah
Age : 61 years, Indian Inhabitant, Occupation: Business,
Residing at: Room No. F-7C, Rivali Park, Western
Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai-400066.
And
address shown in RAD Plaint Residing at : Room No.
B-52, C. S. No. 654/D, Malabar and Cumballa Hill Division,
Off: Javjee Dadajee Marg, Tardeo Road, Tardeo, Mumbai
- 400 007

.... Respondent (Original Plaintiffs)
2. Mr. Suresh B Patil
Of Mumbai an adult Indian Inhabitant Residing at
Sachinam Heights CHS. Ltd., 1st Floor, 278 Tardeo Road,
Mumbai-400007. .... Respondent
To,
The Respondent No. 2 abovenamed,
WHEREAS, Applicants / Org. Defendant abovenamed have taken out
Application dated 11th October, 2023 i.e. MARJI APPLICATION NO.
243 OF 2023 IN R. A. D. SUIT NO. 227 OF 2007 against the
Respondents / Org. Plaintiff praying that order dt. 15.02.2007 accepting
consent terms dt. 15.02.2007 and ordering Decree dt. 15.02.2007 in
terms of the said consent terms and decree dt. 15.02.2007 passed by
this Hon’ble Court in terms of consent terms dt. 15.02.2007 in RAD
Suit No. 227 of 2007 filed by the Respondent against the Application
be recalled and/or quashed and set aside and the RAD Suit No. 227 of
2007 be restored to file and be heard and dispose of on its own merits
and for such other and further reliefs, as prayed in the said Application.
YOU ARE hereby warned to appear before the Hon’ble Judge Presiding
over Court Room No. 13, 4th floor, Old Building, Court of Small Causes,
Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Mumbai - 400 002, in person or by authorized
Pleader duly instructed on the 29th November, 2024 at 2.45 p.m. to
show cause against the Application, failing wherein, the said Application
will be heard and determined Ex-parte.
You may obtain the copy of said Application from Court Room No. 13
of this Court.

Given under seal of the Court,
this 27th day of September, 2024

Sd/-
Registrar

Seal
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33 ’«o$Zr Xm‘Or {gXnam 21000 09-04-2012
34 {earZ Bñ‘mB©b aH$bm 22800 28-01-2009
35 e‘gw{Þgm AãXþb ah‘mZ ImZ 25200 16-12-2008
36 Z{J©e Ho$H$s H$m°ÝQ´>³Q>a 22500 18-12-2009
37 ’$arXm B~«m{h‘ hmOr 16800 11-06-2013
38 gy¶©H$m§V dmbOr H$m[a¶m 25200 02-09-2009
39 eaX OrdZbmb M§nmZo[a¶m 19950 19-02-2012
40 Jwbm‘ hþgoZ {Mb‘B© 27000 11-06-2007
41 g{dVm~oZ O‘ZmXmg Y‘©er amOm 17100 05-03-2013
42 àdrUM§Ð OoemK H$moQ>oMm 25200 04-08-2007
43 JOmZZ A§~mOr H$ma§S>o 15300 03-02-2008
44 ImZ A{‘Zm ~oJ‘ 28000 20-03-2011
45 ÛmaH$mXmg ìhr ~Ir 56000 19-08-1997
46 ’«o$S>r Ohm§Jra XogmB© 33600 17-07-2009
47 gOrdHw$‘ma Zm¶a 33600 14-08-2009
48 Am{Xb ¶ma ImZ 33600 23-09-2008
49 AãXþb H$ar‘ ‘H$mZr 54000 28-05-1998
50 B³~mb XmD$X^mB© 30000 05-09-2010
51 ’$IéÔrZ V¡¶~br 32000 14-01-2009
52 Hw$. Im{XOm a{h‘Vwbm 28000 19-12-2009
53 OarZ Ho$gu ‘ohVm 33600 01-03-2007
54 gw^mf {OdZXmg XmdS>m 33600 28-10-2007
55 {O‘r Añnr édmbm 33600 04-12-2008
56 ‘¶wam A‘aH$m§V O¡Z 28000 14-03-2011
57 Zohm {XZoe Io‘bmZr 38000 15-07-2006
58 Aã~mg {’$Xmhþg¡Z bwZmdS>dmbm 34200 06-02-2008
59 Aã~mg {’$Xmhþg¡Z bwZmdS>dmbm 15300 06-02-2008
60 XrnH$ B©ídaXmg n§Om~r 33600 02-02-2007
61 gw^mfM§Ð O¡Z 12600 04-10-2011
62 Am¶brZ {’$amoP ‘P©~mZ 34200 06-02-2007
63 Hw$‘r {XZem° {‘ñÌr 45600 04-02-2009
64 Z{bZr ZamoÎm‘Xmg eoR> 98800 28-12-2008
65 {~Zm A^¶ ‘ohamoÌm 25500 25-12-2007
66 XoqdXa ‘mohZbmb 256500 20-05-1998
67 AmoS>dOr XodM§X nmbm 33600 23-09-2008
68 naìmoP am¡’$ eoI 34200 04-04-2007
69 eoIa ZQ>dabmb XmdS>m 36000 14-06-2007
70 a‘oe em§Vrbmb bYmZr 28000 04-06-2011
71 ‘wHo$e A‘aXmg {dO 28000 06-07-2011
72 H¡$Iwgé {haOr^m°¶ Jmoar‘ma 34200 13-11-2008
73 em§Vrbmb ~r gmoT>m 34200 30-06-2007
74 {bbm Yw‘o 32000 12-06-2009
75 lr. ¶møm A~w~H$a {‘R>mB©dmbm 30400 06-03-2010
76 ‘¡‘wZm Abr Mm¡Jwbo 30000 31-05-2010
77 ~Zm©S>© S>r ‘obmo 18000 14-10-2013
78 ’$Ob¡hþg¡Z hgZbr ‘MªQ> 29400 29-11-2004
79 dg§V Ho$ed ~„mi 25200 14-02-2007
80 àH$me ‘mohZbmb ehm 25500 30-09-2008
81 ‘h|ÐHw$‘mar Ama Pmbm 58800 11-07-2004
82 {hamM§X bmbM§XOr OmoJmZr 29400 04-09-2004
83 B‘amZ ’¡$Pw„m ’¡$Pr 25500 20-02-2008
84 B©ída ~m~yamd gmd§V 25200 11-02-2007
85 Zaoe ̂ yfU H$nya 22800 30-03-2009
86 é{~Zm Abr ‘mohå‘X 25650 23-06-2007
87 ’$arXm Vmhoa h¡Xa‘moQ>m 19950 23-01-2012
88 S>r OrdamO O¶§Ðo 21000 21-08-2010
89 agZm ~mo‘r nra 27000 21-03-2007
90 Bey dmer MwJmZr 25500 13-11-2008
91 H$mdb ̂ JV 31350 12-07-2003
92 {eënm na‘mZ§X g§KamOH$a 21000 06-05-2012
93 {n¶wf ZmZmbmb g§Kdr 25650 31-08-2008
94 Hw$. Ooê$ ~mo‘ZOr BamUr 24000 17-06-2009
95 nwînmdVr em§Vrbmb Omo~m{b¶m 33600 06-05-2001
96 ho‘m g³goZm 25200 16-08-2009
97 erbm am‘ bpÀN>am‘mZr 28000 29-07-2011
98 {H«$ñQ>mo’$a ‘¶V ì¶³Vr 40500 19-07-1998
99 amoqhQ>Z ‘mZoH$ dm{Z¶m 25200 31-10-2008
100 Hw$‘ma eoI 25650 16-08-2007
101 B©ídabmb dZ‘mir ZmZOr H$Q>m[a¶m 25200 30-10-2009
102 gogo{b¶m H$m‘V 25200 23-08-2009
103 Am‘uZ Añnr {‘ñÌr 22800 31-01-2010
104 amo‘oem ‘moVrbmb ‘ohVm 17100 31-01-2013
105 ~ga‘b Q>r bw§J§Q> 45000 15-12-1994
106 ‘rZm AemoH$ dmgdmZr 27000 19-05-2007
107 Z{bZr Ya‘Xmg g§Kdr 25500 12-02-2008
108 {H$arQ> em§Vrbmb dYma 25650 15-05-2007
109 AéUm Ho$edbmb ehm 42000 10-06-2011
110 {d„z Ob ‘mamo{b¶m 58800 13-04-2006
111 ‘ohadmZ H¡$Imogê$ ’$aerX 48000 24-01-2009
112 é³‘Ur Or AS>dmUr 48000 06-08-2009
113 eoam ‘mZoH$Or Z[a‘Z 143000 27-01-2003
114 bwby Zm¡amOr H$nm{S>¶m 159600 10-10-2009
115 brbmYa bmbM§X ‘ohVm 104000 31-12-2008
116 {gÕmW© ‘mo~a 91000 15-12-2009
117 X¶mb OeZ‘b gm‘ZmZr 50400 27-11-2008
118 é³‘Ur ‘r bm°ÝJmUr 114000 20-09-2013

Am°noam hmD$g emIm
A. 
H«$.

bm°H$a YmaH$mMo Zmd WH$sV bm°H$a 
^mS>o

nmgyZ 
WH$sV

1 énoZ amO‘b ‘ohVm  24,615.00 04-08-2012
2 {~nrZ e§^yàgmX ~yM  19,470.00 13-06-2014
3 AVwb bú‘rM§X ‘ohVm  30,090.00 10-08-2008
4 amOrd {dZ¶M§Ð I§S>a  21,240.00 16-10-2013
5 Zaoe ‘mohZ^mB© JmonmZr  24,615.00 19-03-2012
6 Ho$VZ ̂ mB©M§X ‘bH$Z  21,099.00 14-05-2014
7 gwaoe N>Zmbmb ehm  33,630.00 02-10-2006
8 b{bV H$m§{Vbmb Jm§Yr  1,07,380.00 04-10-2011
9 {Z¶Vr ‘Zrf gmdZr  7,033.00 13-10-2014
10 eaX ~m~wbmb ehm  35,400.00 17-11-2014
11 M§Xÿ^mB© dmbOr nQ>ob  42,292.00 29-08-2013
12 S>r Ama Ym§{S>¶m  91,852.00 19-07-2014
13 ìmoëOr A§~m BQ>m{b¶m  28,132.00 05-11-2009
14 g‘ra ‘§JbOr^mB© nQ>dm  42,339.00 02-01-2013
15 ~m~ybmb MwZrbmb ehm  19,470.00 06-03-2014
16 àdrUM§Ð gmIaM§X ehm  24,615.00 28-02-2012
17 N>moQ>r bú‘rXmg O‘ZmXmg (EZAmaB©)  31,577.00 18-08-2009
18 ~m~ybmb X¶mbOr nQ>ob  31,648.00 26-02-2008
19 gZV H$sVu^mB© ehm  31,577.00 30-06-2007
20 emb§Ð Xod|Ð bwUmdV  25,960.00 10-03-2014
21 ‘mdOr^mB© nwéfmoÎm‘ nQ>ob  35,400.00 25-01-2010
22 {hab S>r. ehm  25,960.00 02-08-2014
23 Oo{Z’$a Ama ’$Zmª{S>g  44,840.00 14-07-2006
24 ZdrZM§Ð {H${V©bmb ‘ohVm  25,960.00 24-02-2014
25 àdrUM§Ð hg‘wIbmb Oardm  40,120.00 20-08-2008
26 d«O~mbm {dH«$‘^mB© ‘ohVm  38,940.00 28-03-2014
27 ^moJrbmb ‘mohZbmb ìh°Z  37,760.00 03-11-2009
28 {XZoeM§Ð O¶§Vrbmb ehm  42,268.00 17-06-2007
29 JmoY©Z~mB© XodOr nQ>ob  42,197.00 30-04-2008
30 gw‘Zbmb A‘aVbmb ehm  35,164.00 23-06-2012
31 g§Ord a‘oe IÞm  25,960.00 19-10-2014
32 gwaoe {‘bmnM§X ehm  42,197.00 17-06-2008
33 emh VéU M§Xþbmb  63,508.00 18-06-2008
34 gmo‘M§X ~oMaXmg ehm  56,452.00 24-04-2010
35 M§ÐàH$me JmoZnVam‘ AJ«dm  42,339.00 11-11-2012
36 dra|Ð Zo‘M§X Pìmoar  42,339.00 22-05-2014
37 gwb^m JmoqdX d¡e§nm¶Z  46,020.00 28-06-2012
38 {MamJ ~m~wbmb Jm§Yr  56,452.00 20-06-2009
39 KZí¶m‘ ‘Zrbmb Pìmoar  42,292.00 30-06-2014
40 H$‘boe S>r ̂ Ýgmir  26,314.00 18-03-2011
41 ^mìmoe YwXmbmb dmoam  21,240.00 18-01-2013
42 {dZmoXM§Ð haOrdXmg Xr{jV  23,010.00 05-03-2012
43 Hw$‘manmb ~m~wbmb ehm  26,550.00 02-08-2010
44 Xoder^mB© Jmonmb^mB© ‘m§Jw{H$¶m  30,090.00 09-02-2008
45 O¶oe a‘Zbmb XogmB©  21,052.00 31-12-2013
46 ‘h|ÐHw$‘ma Hw§$O~ohmar Mm¡Yar  31,577.00 07-01-2009
47 H¥$îUmbmb {dÇ>bXmg ̂ Q²>Q>ogm  26,314.00 03-08-2012
48 {dZmB©M§X C. ImdS>  26,550.00 16-02-2010
49 bm^y^mB© XodOr^mB© {dam{S>¶m  31,577.00 04-10-2007
50 M§Xÿ OrdamO^mB© nQ>ob  31,577.00 07-09-2009
51 amOrd dg§Vbmb Jm§Yr  19,470.00 14-02-2014
52 AVwb Ìmo^wZ^mB© nQ>ob  26,550.00 23-03-2010
53 ‘wHo$e am‘Or^mB© dS>m[a¶m  19,470.00 08-11-2013
54 ‘wHo$eHw$‘ma ½¶mZM§X Jm§Yr  21,240.00 15-09-2013
55 ‘h|Ð d«Obmb ehm  21,240.00 21-12-2012
56 deam‘^mB© adOr^mB© nQ>ob  26,314.00 07-03-2011
57 gwZrb àdrUM§Ð Xmoer  21,240.00 01-03-2013
58 Za|Ð ‘XZM§X XYm  26,314.00 16-04-2012
59 a‘oe a{Vbmb dmoam  19,470.00 26-04-2014
60 {‘bZ a{gH$ O¡Z  26,314.00 26-04-2010
61 nQ>ob {hVoe^mB© {Odm^mB©  26,314.00 18-10-2010
62 ApídZ bú‘U^mB© H$bR>r¶m  31,577.00 23-05-2007
63 Á¶moËñZm a‘oe^mB© nm§Mmi  26,314.00 23-05-2011

da Z‘yX Ho$ë¶mà‘mUo gd© bm°H$aYmaH$ ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶mÀ¶m ‘w§~B© ‘w»¶ emIoV bm°H$aMr XoI^mb H$aV 
AmhoV. Amåhr darb V³Vm ‘Yrb aH$mZm H«$. 4 ‘Ü¶o Z‘yX Ho$boë¶m VmaIm§Zm WH$sV bm°H$a ̂ mS>çmÀ¶m 
^aUmg§X^m©V {d{dY g§àofUo nmR>dbr AmhoV. ‘mÌ, {d{dY ñ‘aUnÌo XoD$Zhr Vr ^abobr Zmhr. gd© 
bm°H$a YmaH$m§Zm nwÝhm EH$Xm gy{MV Ho$bo OmVo H$s hr A{YgyMZm àH$m{eV Pmë¶mnmgyZ 7 {Xdgm§À¶m 
AmV darb V³Vm ‘Yrb aH$mZm H«$. 3 ‘Ü¶o Z‘yX Ho$bobo WH$sV ̂ mS>o O‘m H$amìmo. n¡go Z ̂ aë¶mg ~±H$ 
bm°H$a Ë¶m§À¶m (bm°H$a-YmaH$m§À¶m) n[aì¶¶, IM© Am{U ewëH$mda nyU©nUo Ë¶m§À¶m OmoI‘rda Am{U 
O~m~Xmarda ¶m àH$meZ/gyMZoÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 7 {XdgmZ§Va {S´>bH$éZ CKS>ob. 
{XZm§H$: 23-11-2024 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, 
{R>H$mU : ‘w§~B© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m

{g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A±S> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ>g A±S> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q>, 2002  
(ga’¡$gr A°³Q>) AÝd¶o ~±Ho$H$S>o à^marV ñWmda ‘ÎmoMr {dH«$s. 

OZm ñ‘m°b ’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS> Mo n«m{YH¥$V A{YH$mar ¶m ZmË¶mZo {ZåZñdmjarH$mam§Zr ga’¡$gr A°³Q> A§VJ©V n[a{eï> {‘iH$VrMm àË¶j$H$ãOm KoVbm. OZm ñ‘m°b ’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS> À¶m àm{YH¥$V 
A{YH$mè¶m§Zr {‘iH$VrMr {dH«$s H$aÊ¶mH$[aVm AmYrM AZoH$ Omhra {bbmd Am¶mo{OV Ho$bo hmoVo. na§Vw, H$moUË¶mhr ~mobr àmá Z Pmë¶mZo Vo A¶eñdr R>abo. åhUyZ H¥$n¶m H$i{dÊ¶mV H$s, gXa gyMZoÀ¶m gXa 
àH$meZmÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ n§Yam (15) {Xdgm§V Cnamoº$ H$O© ImË¶mVrb EHy$U Cd©[aV WH$~mH$sMo àXmZ Z Pmë¶mg, àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar Imbr Z‘yX Ho$boë¶m {‘iH$VrÀ¶m ImOJr H$amamÛmao {dH«$sMr H$m¶©dmhr H$aVrb.  
V‘m‘ OZVobm H$i{dÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, n[a{eï>mV dU©Z Ho$bobr VmaU {‘iH$V, ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho VÎdmZo'' Am{U ""Oo Amho Ogo Amho VÎdmZo'' ~±Ho$À¶m WH$~mH$sMr amoH$S> H$aÊ¶mH$[aVm ~±Ho$bm ‘mÝ¶ hmoVrb Aem 
eVuda ImOJr H$amam ‘m’©$V {dH«$sgmR>r CnbãY Amho.  
ImOJr H$amamZo {‘iH$VrÀ¶m {dH«$sgmR>r à‘mU AQ>r d eVu Imbrbà‘mUo:  
1. ImOJr H$amamZo hmoUmar {dH«$s ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho VÎdmZo'' Am{U ""Oo Amho Ogo Amho VÎdmZo'' hmoB©b.  
2. IaoXrXmambm ¶m gyMZoÀ¶m à{gÜXrÀ¶m g‘márda {dH«$s ‘mo~Xë¶mMm 100% a³H$‘ O‘m H$aUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. 
3. Oa ~±Ho$Ûmao IaoXrMm àñVmd ApñdH$ma Ho$ë¶mg, AOm©gh ̂ abobr a³H$‘, H$mhr Agë¶mg, {d{hV ‘wXVrV ì¶mOm{edm¶ naV Ho$bm OmB©b. 
4. IaoXrXma Ë¶mÀ¶m g‘mYmZmgmR>r (ImOJr H$ama ‘m’©$V {dH«$s A§VJ©V) {‘iH$V g§~§{YV gd© n¡byda [aVga Vnmg H$aUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. IaoXrXma ¶m g§~§{YV Ë¶mZ§Va àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar/VmaU YZH$mo {damoYmV 

H$moUVmhr Xmdm H$aÊ¶mg h³H$Xma Zgob.  
5.   $H$moUVohr H$maU Z XoVm IaoXrMm H$moUVmhr àñVmd ’o$Q>miÊ¶mMo A{YH$ma ~±Ho$Zo amIyZ R>odbo AmhoV.  
6.   IaoXrXmam§Zr {‘iH$VrÀ¶m IaoXrÀ¶m g§~§YmVrb gd© ‘wÐm§H$ ewëH$, Zm|XUr ewëH$, Am{U AÝ¶ IM©, H$a, AmH$maUr, gmogm¶Q>r Xo¶Ho$ ̂ amdr bmJVrb.  
7.    {dH«$s ga’¡$gr A°³Q>/{Z¶‘m§À¶m VaVwXtZwgma Ho$br OmB©b. 

ImOJr H$amam‘m’©$V {dH«$sMr gyMZm

OZm ñ‘m°b ’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$ 
(EH$ eoS>çwëS> H$‘{e©Ab ~±H$) 

Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶ : X ’o$Aado, Vi Am{U n{hbm ‘Obm, gìh} H«$. 10/1, 
11/2 d 12/2~r, S>mo‘byabJV, H$moa‘§Jbm BZa [a¨J amoS>, BOrEb {~PZog 
nmH©$À¶m nwT>o, Më„mKÅ>m, ~§Jiwé - 560071.

A. 
H«$.

H$O© ImVo 
H«$‘m§H$

H$O©Xma/gh-H$O©Xma 
¶m§Mo Zmd

ga’¡$gr A°³Q> A§VJ©V 
13(2) ‘mJUr gyMZoà‘mUo a³H$‘

ImOJr H$amgmR>r 
amIrd qH$‘V

1 32369420000368 
Am{U 

32369430000193

1) {demb ~mi{H«$îUm Xm^mS>o, 
2) gr‘m gw^mf ~mJwb

é. 26,05,386.16 (én¶o gìdrg bmI nmM hOma VrZeo ehmE|er 
Am{U gmoim n¡go ‘mÌ) 11.03.2024 amoOrg

é. 13,00,000/- 
(én¶o Voam bmI ‘mÌ)

VmaU ‘Îmm§Mm Vnerb:  amo hmD$g H«$. 2, "JUamO g§Hw$b-20' ¶moOZ‘Ü¶o ‘moO‘m{nV MQ>B© joÌ 60.15 Mm¡. ‘rQ>g©, amo hmD$g ‘moO‘m{nV 42.22 Mm¡. ‘rQ>g© n¡H$s ßbm°Q> H«$. 7, gìh} H«$. 854/1~r ‘Ü¶o, 
H$mano J«mD$§S> Odi, g§{OdZr ZJa, H$mano ZJa amoS>, eaX dmS>r amoS>, VmbwH$m {gÞa, {O. Zm{eH$-422103 YmaH$ ñWmda {‘iH$VrMo Vo gd© ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ Am{U nwT>rbà‘mUo gr‘m~ÕVm: nyd}bm qH$dm 
Ë¶m{XeoZo: H$m°bZr amoS>, npíM‘obm qH$dm Ë¶m{XeoZo: ‘moH$ir OmJm, X{jUobm qH$dm Ë¶m{XeoZo: amo hmD$g H«$. 3, CÎmaobm qH$dm Ë¶m{XeoZo: amo hmD$g H«$. 1

VmaU ‘Îmm§À¶m {dH«$snydu ~±Ho$Ûmao Cnm{O©V gd© IM©, AmH$ma Am{U n[aì¶¶ ¶mgh EH${ÌVnUo Cnamo³V WH$~mH$s a³H$‘ àXmZ H$ê$Z ¶oWo da dU©Z Ho$boë¶m VmaU ‘Îmm§À¶m {d‘moMZmgmR>r ga’¡$gr A°³Q>À¶m H$b‘ 13(8) 
À¶m VaVwXtH$S>o darb H$O©Xma/gh-H$O©Xmam§Mo bj doYÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. 
nÌì¶dhmamMm nÎmm: lr. H$m¡{eH$ ~mJ (‘mo~. H«$. 7019949040), kaushik.bag01@janabank.com, lr. a§OZ ZmB©H$ (9590858249), B©-‘ob … ranjan.naik@janabank.com OZm ñ‘m°b 
’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS>, (¶mAmYr ‘o. OZbú‘r ’$m¶ZmpÝeAb gpìh©gog àm. {b. Zmdo kmV) Á¶m§Mo H$m¶m©b¶ OZm ñ‘m°b ’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$, ‘moXr ßbmPm, H$m¶m©b¶ H«$. 704/705, ‘wHw§$X ZJa, 
ñdmaJoQ>, bú‘r Zmam¶U {gZo‘m hm°bÀ¶m g‘moa, nwUo - 411037.

  {XZm§H$ : 23.11.2024, {RH$mU : Zm{eH$ ghr/- àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, OZm ñ‘m°b ’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS> 

gm§Ho${VH$ H$ãOm gyMZm 
ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 AÝd¶o {Z¶‘ 8 À¶m Cn-{Z¶‘ (1) AÝd¶o gyMZm 

Á¶mAWu, {ZåZñdmjarH$ma ¶m§Zr OrAm¶grEME’$EbMo àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar åhUyZ Ë¶m§À¶m g§~§{YV {XZm§H$ amoOrg ‘mJUr gyMZoÝd¶o, ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13(2) AÝd¶o Imbrb ZmdmÀ¶m 
Vwåhr/H$O©Xma ¶m§Zm g§~§{YV VmaIm§À¶m gyMZm àmárÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§V WH$sV aH$‘oMr Xo¶ H$aÊ¶mg ~mob{dbo. {ZYm©[aV doioV gXa W{H$VmMo Xo¶ H$aÊ¶mV Vwåhr Ag‘W© R>abo, Ë¶mZo OrAm¶grEME’$Eb 
Zo ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13 À¶m Cn-H$b‘ (4) VaVwXr A§VJ©V ¶oUmè¶m {Z¶‘mÝd¶o A{YH$mam§Mm dmna H$éZ Imbrb Z‘yX VmaU ‘Îmm§Mm gm§Ho${VH$ H$ãOm KoVbm Amho. 

OrAm¶  gr hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b. 
H$m°nm}aoQ> H$m¶m©b¶/‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶ : OrAm¶grEME’$Eb, Z°eZb BÝewaÝg {~pëS>¨J, 6dm ‘Obm, Oo. Q>r. amoS>, A°ñQ>mo[a¶m hm°Q>obÀ¶m nwT>o,  

MM©JoQ>, ‘w§~B©, 400 020 Xÿa.: (022) 43041900/2285 1765/66/67, B©‘ob: Corporate@Gichf.com do~gmB©Q>: www.gichfindia.com 
H$ë¶mU emIm H$m¶m©b¶: ~r-301, doX ‘§Ì, X{jU ‘wIr hZw‘mZ ‘§{Xa ‘mJo, AmJ«m amoS>, H$ë¶mU (npíM‘), 421301. Xÿa. H«$. 0251-6536537, 0251-2210125. 

R>mUo emIm : OrAm¶gr hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b., 1bm ‘Obm, hm°[aPZ Q>m°da, h[a{Zdmg gH©$b, ‘moZm{bgm {~pëS>¨J g‘moa, 
^º$s ‘§{Xa amoS>, R>mUo npíM‘-400602, Xÿa.: 022-25401958/1957/1959. 

‘w§~B© emIm: 4Wm ‘Obm, Mmo³gr ‘|eZ, H$m¶m©b¶ H«$. 303, e{hX ̂ JVqgJ amoS>, ãbw S>mQ>© Hw$[a¶a g‘moa, b°ÊS>‘mH©$-H°$’o$ ¶w{Zdg©b ’$moQ>© ~mOwbm, ‘w§~B©: 400 001.  
Xÿa.H«$. (022) 22618462/45, B©‘ob: Mumbai@Gichfindia.com 

A. 
H«$.

 H$O©Xma Am{U  
gh-H$O©XmamMo Zmd/ 
’$mB©b H«$./emIm Zmd

JhmU {‘iH$VrMm nÎmm 22.11.2024 
amoOrg Cd©[aV 
WH$~mH$s 

(H$m¶Xoera à^ma 
dJiwZ)

‘mJUr gyMZm 
Omar Ho$ë¶mMr 

VmarI 

H$ãOm gyMZm 
Omar Ho$ë¶mMr 

Vm[aI

1 Añb‘ AH«$‘ eoI/ 
E‘EM0560600000701/ 
H$ë¶mU emIm

JQ> H«$.: ßbm°Q> H«$. 7E, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: {daoída Xe©Z grEMEg {b., Ka H«$.: âb°Q> 103, ‘Obm H«$.: 
1bm ‘Obm, ßbm°Q> H«$.: 7E, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: H$mona I¡aUo Jmd, go³Q>a dm°S>© H«$.: go³Q>a H«$. 6, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: 
Zm°W© nm°BªQ> emioOdi, Jmd: H$monaI¡aUo, {R>H$mU: H$monaI¡aUo, VmbwH$m: Zdr ‘w§~B©, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, 
{nZH$moS>: 400709.

é. 
6,29,808/- 

08.07.2019 21.11.2024 

2 {H$emoa gXm{ed H$mOio / 
g§Ü¶m {H$emoa H$mOio / 
E‘EM0560600002163/ 
H$ë¶mU emIm 

JQ> H«$.: grQ>rEg H«$. 2754gr, g.H«$. 41, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: H$mqbXr ZriH§$R> ìh°br, Ka H«$.: 104, 
‘Obm H«$.: 1bm ‘Obm, ßbm°Q> H«$.: 104, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: Imonmobr, go³Q>a dm°S>© H«$.: Imonmobr, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: 
‘mohZ am°H$s H§$nZr Odi, Jmd: {dhmar, {R>H$mU: Imonmobr nm°da hmD$g, Vm. Imbmnwa, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï>́-
410204.

é. 
11,89,589/- 

03.06.2021 22.11.2024 

3 a‘oe ¶ed§V Jdir/ 
ZrVm a‘oe Jdir/ 
E‘EM0560600002062/ 
H$ë¶mU emIm

JQ> H«$.: 49, {hñgm H«$. 5/1, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: {g{Õ{dZm¶H$ ao{gS>oÝgr, Ka H«$.: 103, ‘Obm H«$.: 
1bm ‘Obm, ßbm°Q> H«$.: 103, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: A§~aZmW, go³Q>a dm°S>© H«$.: A§~aZmW, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: a§Jmobr 
JmS>©Z hm°Q>ob, Jmd: nmbo, {R>H$mU: A§~aZmW, VmbwH$m: A§~aZmW, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 421501.

é. 
21,68,459/- 

06.08.2024 21.11.2024 

4 {OV|Ð dg§V H$m§~io / 
{demb dg§V H$m§~io / 
E‘EM0560600000639/ 
H$ë¶mU emIm 

JQ> H«$.: g.H«$. 68/69/67, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: ‘mohZ hm¶b°ÊS>/J«on dmB©Z, Ka H«$.: âb°Q> 206, ‘Obm 
H«$.: 2am ‘Obm, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: ‘mohZ hm¶b°ÊS>, Jmd: A§~aZmW, {R>H$mU: A§~aZmW, VmbwH$m: A§~aZmW, 
amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 421501.

é. 
22,64,044/- 

07.10.2021 21.11.2024 

5 {gÕam‘ bú‘U ~mamJwS>r/ 
E‘EM0560600001666/ 
H$ë¶mU emIm

JQ> H«$.: 61, {hñgm H«$. 6, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: lr gmB© {dZm¶H$ ‘hb grEMEg {b., Ka H«$.: ~r-401, 
‘Obm H«$.: 4, ßbm°Q> H«$.: ~r qdJ, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: MoVZm emim, Jmd: {VgJmd, {R>H$mU: H$ë¶mU eha, 
Vm. H$ë¶mU, ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 421301.

é. 
22,67,044/- 

03.11.2021 21.11.2024 

6 g§O¶ ‘YwH$a XþJ} /  
^maVr g§O¶ XþJ} / 
E‘EM0230610006619/ 
R>mUo emIm 

JQ> H«$.: g.H«$. 242, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: {ddm ñdpñVH$ Q>mD$Z{en, Ka H«$.: 307, ‘Obm H«$.: 3am, 
ßbm°Q> H«$.: E’$-qdJ, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: ¶ed§V Jm¡ad, Jmd: {Zbo‘moao-Zmbmgmonmam (n.), {R>H$mU: 
Zmbmgmonmam (n.), VmbwH$m: dgB©, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 401203.

é. 
22,23,523/- 

06.08.2024 19.11.2024 

7 amhþb gwYra ̂ S>gmdio/ 
E‘EM0230610003159/ 
R>mUo emIm 

{~pëS>¨J Zmd: em§Vr, Ka H«$. 101-103, ‘Obm H«$.: 1bm, ßbm°Q> H«$.: {~pëS>¨J H«$. 18, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: 
lr ‘hmbú‘r ao{gS>oÝgr, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: Cëhmg [aìha Odi, Jmd: VimdS>o Zoê$i, {R>H$mU: H$O©V am¶JS> 
(‘hm.), VmbwH$m: H$O©V, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 410201.

é. 
21,37,719/- 

06.08.2024 21.11.2024 

8 XogmB© A§~mbmb Ho$ed/ 
XogmB© ‘rZm A§~mbmb/ 
E‘EM0030600104337/ 
‘w§~B© emIm 

JQ> H«$. Eg-193, {h-3, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: gmB© pìhbm AnmQ>©., Ka H«$.: ~r-302, ‘Obm H«$.: 3am 
‘Obm, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: AMmoio amoS>, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: Jmim ZJa, Jmd: AMmoio, {R>H$mU: Zmbmgmonmam ny., 
VmbwH$m: dgB©, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZ H$moS>: 401209.

é. 
1,97,795/- 

30.07.2024 22.11.2024 

9 ‘Zoe amo{hXmg MìhmU/ 
E‘EM0030610002201/ 
‘w§~B© emIm 

JQ> H«$.: g.H«$. 229, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: lr Amo‘H$ma AnmQ>©‘|Q>, Ka H«$.: E’$.H«$. 02, ‘Obm H«$.: 
Vi‘Obm, ßbm°Q> H«$.: ßbm°Q> H«$. 19, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: {Q>Q>dmim nyd©, go³Q>a dm°S>© H«$.: EM.H«$. 3/2/2 
^m., b°ÊS>‘mH©$: Zmam¶U ZJa, Jmd: {Q>Q>dmim, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 421605.

é. 
10,11,103/- 

09.08.2024 21.11.2024 

10 hmê$Z B~«m{h‘ Hw$aoer / 
V~ñgw‘ hmê$Z Hw$aoer / 
E‘EM0030610005000/ 
‘w§~B© emIm 

JQ> H«$.: 267, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: JwbamO Q>m°da, Ka H«$.: 101/~r, ‘Obm H«$.: 1bm, ßbm°Q> H«$.:, ñQ´>rQ> 
Zmd: Zohê$ ZJa, ñQ´>rQ> H«$.:, go³Q>a dm°S>© H«$.: Zohê$ ZJa, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: EgAmaE àmoOo³Q>, Jmd: Hw$bm©, 
{R>H$mU: Zohê$ ZJa (‘w§~B©), VmbwH$m: ‘w§~B©, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 400024.

é. 
30,01,480/- 

09.08.2024 21.11.2024 

11 YZ§O¶ ‘hmXod am§OUo/ 
‘hmXod Zmam¶U am§OUo/ 
E‘EM0030610002662/ 
‘w§~B© emIm 

{~pëS>¨J Zmd: AnmQ>©. EgEg-III/284, Ka H«$.: 284, ‘Obm H«$.:, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: go³Q>a 08, go³Q>a 
dm°S>© H«$.: 08, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: gmB© ~m~m ‘§{Xa Odi, Jmd: H$monaI¡aUo, {R>H$mU: dmer, VmbwH$m: Zdr 
‘w§~B©, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 400705.

é. 
10,01,416/- 

09.08.2024 22.11.2024 

12 {Xbrn Xoe‘wI/ 
‘{Zfm {Xbrn Xoe‘wI/ 
E‘EM0030610001679/ 
‘w§~B© emIm 

JQ> H«$.: {h.H«$. 2 .1, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: nwê$fmoÎm‘ hmB©Q²>g, Ka H«$.: 606, ‘Obm H«$.: 6dm ‘Obm, 
ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: E qdJ, go³Q>a dm°S>© H«$.: 33, 39, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: lrJmd ~Xbmnwa npíM‘, Jmd: lrJmd 
~Xbmnwa npíM‘, {R>H$mU: ~Xbmnwa B©.S>r., amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 421503.

é. 
14,42,021/- 

09.08.2024 21.11.2024 

13 em§Vr adr h[aOZ / adr a‘U h[aOZ / 
E‘EM0030610003444/ 
‘w§~B© emIm

JQ> H«$.: 123, {~pëS>J̈ Zmd: {Zdmam grEMEg {b., Ka H«$.: âb°Q> H«$. 204, ‘Obm H«$.: 2am ‘Obm, 
ßbm°Q> H«$.: 01, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: {h.H«$. 15, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: àmW{‘H$ emim, Jmd: H$moiIo, {R>H$mU: nZdob, 
VmbwH$m: nZdob, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 410206.

é. 
9,78,321/- 

16.08.2024 22.11.2024 

14 gmoZdUo {OV|Ð E‘ E‘ Ama/ 
E‘EM0030600102446/ 
‘w§~B© emIm 

{~pëS>¨J Zmd: Am{edm©X AnmQ>©., Ka H«$.: E-007, ‘Obm H«$.: 1bm ‘Obm, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: aB©g, 
b°ÊS>‘mH©$: aB©g Jmd, Jmd: aB©g, ñWi: Imbmnwa, VmbwH$m: Imbmnwa, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 
410202.

é. 
16,89,318/- 

16.10.2009 22.11.2024 

15 dmiHo$ {dídmg gO}amd/  
E‘EM0030600101300/ 
‘w§~B© emIm 

JQ> H«$.: 201gr, {~pëS>¨J Zmd: am°¶b M°b|O-gr, Ka H«$.: 201gr, ‘Obm H«$.: 2am, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: 
em‘amd {dÇ>b ~±H$ {‘am, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: {‘am amoS>, {R>H$mU: {‘am amoS>, VmbwH$m: dgB©©, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, 
{nZH$moS>: 401107

é. 
9,17,394/- 

29.09.2009 21.11.2024 

16 dmiHo$ ‘{hnVr Ym|S>r/ 
E‘EM0030600101299/ 
‘w§~B© emIm 

{~pëS>¨J Zmd: am°¶b M°b|O {~pëS>¨J, Ka H«$.: 001/gr, ‘Obm H«$.: Vi‘Obm, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: ̂ mBªXa 
amoS>, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: {‘am amoS>, Jmd: {‘am amoS>, VmbwH$m: dgB©, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 401107.

é. 
13,08,589/- 

29.09.2009 21.11.2024 

17 Vm§~o ‘h|Ð gwS>H$mOr/ 
E‘EM0030600100730/ 
‘w§~B© emIm

{~pëS>¨J Zmd: Zd{OdZ grEMEg {b., Ka H«$.: 102, ñQ´>rQ> Zmd: gw^mf dmS>r, b°ÊS>‘mH©$: ’${V‘m 
hm¶ñHw$b Odi, Jmd: A§~aZmW, ñWi: A§~aZmW, VmbwH$m: CëhmgZJa, amÁ¶: ‘hmamï´>, {nZH$moS>: 
421501.

é. 
27,51,628/- 

16.10.2009 22.11.2024 

nwT>o, gXa gyMZoZo, H$O©Xmam§Zm ¶mÛmao gXa gyMZoÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 7 {Xdgm§V OrAm¶grEME’$Ebbm g§~§{YV {‘iH$VtMm [aº$ Am{U em§VVmnyU© H$ãOm gwny©X H$aÊ¶mgmR>r ¶mÛmao ~mob{dÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. AÝ¶Wm 
{ZåZñdmjarH$ma ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 Am{U Ë¶mÀ¶m {Z¶‘mÝd¶o nwa{dboë¶m VaVwXtgh gyMrVrb {‘iH$VtMm {d{Z¶moJ H$é Am{U/qH$dm nÕV ñdrH$maÊ¶mÛmao darb {‘iH$VtMm àË¶j H$ãOm KoÊ¶mMr à{H«$¶m 
H$aÊ¶mH$[aVm à{V~§{YV AgVrb.  
H$O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm ¶mÛmao Bemam XoÊ¶mV ¶oVmo H$s, darb C„o{IV {‘iH$Vr/VmaU ‘Îmm qH$dm Ë¶mÀ¶m H$moUË¶mhr ̂ mJmgh H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma H$é Z¶o Am{U {‘iH$Vr§/VmaU ‘Îmm§er H$aÊ¶mV 
¶oUmam H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma hm OrAm¶grEME’$EbÀ¶m nyU© Xo¶mn¶ªV Ë¶mdarb nwT>rb ì¶mOmgh Xo¶ AgUmè¶m {‘iH$Vt/VmaU ‘Îmm§À¶mgmnoj darb Z‘yX aH$‘oH$[aVm ̂ mamAYrZ amhrb.  
VmaU ‘Îmm§À¶m ̂ aUmH$[aVm CnbãY doioV gXa A°³Q>À¶m H$b‘ 13 À¶m nmoQ>-H$b‘ (8) À¶m VaVwXrÝd¶o H$O©Xmam§Mo bj doYyZ KoVbo OmVo. 

OrAm¶gr hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b. gmR>r 
{XZm§H$ : 23.11.2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         ghr/- 
{R>H$mU : R>mUo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   àm{YH¥$V ñdmjarH$ma

ñQ´>oñS> A°goQ>g [aH$ìhar ~«m§M, ‘w§~B© (05168):- 6dm ‘Obm,  
""Xr B§Q>aZ°eZb'', 16, ‘hfu H$d} amoS>, MM©JoQ>, ‘w§~B©-400 020. 

XÿaÜdZr: 022-22053163/22053164/22053165 B©‘ob: sbi.05168@sbi.co.in

{g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÊS> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ²>g A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q> 2002 ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) éëg, 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 
8(6) À¶m VaVwXrÝd¶o ñWmda ‘ÎmoÀ¶m {dH«$sH$[aVm B©-{bbmd {dH«$s gyMZm.  
gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVm Am{U {deofV… H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§Zm gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Imbrb d{U©boë¶m ñWmda {‘iH$Vr ¶m VmaU YZH$m|H$S>o JhmU/à^m[aV AmhoV {OMm àË¶j H$ãOm ñQ>oQ> ~±H$ Am°’$ 
B§{S>¶m, VmaU YZH$m|À¶m àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Zr KoVbm Amho Ë¶m Imbrb {d{ZX}emZwgma g§~§{YV H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXmam§H$Sy>Z ñQ>oQ> ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m (VmaU YZH$mo) bm WH$sV g§~§{YV aH$‘oÀ¶m dgwbrgmR>r 
31.12.2024 amoOrg  g. 11.00 Vo gm¶§ 04.00 Xaå¶mZ ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho'' ""Oo Amho Ogo Amho'' Am{U ""Oo H$mhr Amho VoWo Amho'' VËdmZo {dH$Ê¶mV ¶oUma AmhoV.

B©-{bbmd ~±Ho$À¶m B©-{bbmd godm àXmVm ‘o. nrEg~r Abm¶Ýg àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS> ‘m’©$V Ë¶m§À¶m https://ebkray.in do~ nmoQ>©bda Ho$bm OmB©b. BÀNw>H$ ~mobrXmam§Zr ¶mMr ImÌr H$amdr H$s Ë¶m§Zr ñdV…Mr B©-
{bbmd do~gmBQ>da Zm|XUr Ho$br Amho Am{U https://ebkray.in da àXmZ Ho$boë¶m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ VÎdm§Zwgma godm àXmË¶mZo V¶ma Ho$boë¶m ìhÀ¶w©Ab dm°boQ>‘Ü¶o ~¶mUm n¡go O‘m Ho$bo AmhoV. 
BÀNw>H$ ~mobrXma Á¶m§Zm bm°{JZ Am¶S>r Am{U nmgdS>© V¶ma H$aUo, S>oQ>m AnbmoS> H$aUo, {~S> XñVEodO g~{‘Q> H$aUo, à{ejU/àXe©Z, Am°ZbmB©Z Am§Va-go-{~qS>JÀ¶m AQ>r d eVu BË¶mXtgmR>r ghmæ¶ Amdí¶H$ 
Amho, Ë¶m§Zr https://ebkray.in ¶m do~gmBQ>bm ̂ oQ> Úmdr. 
{dH«$sÀ¶m Vnerbdma AQ>r Am{U eVu§gmR>r H¥$n¶m ñQ>oQ> ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m, VmaUr YZH$m|Mr do~gmB©Q> ‘Ü¶o {Xbobr qbH$ ~Kmdr www.sbi.co.in, https://bank.sbi, https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-
news/auction-notices/sarfaesi-and-others Am{U https://ebkray.in  
ga’¡$gr H$m¶ÚmÀ¶m {Z¶‘ 8(6) A§VJ©V d¡Ym{ZH$ gyMZm ga’¡$gr H$m¶Xm 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8(6) A§VJ©V darb H$Om©À¶m H$O©Xma/h‘rXmambm darb gwa{jV ‘mb‘ÎmoÀ¶m {dH«$sgmR>r {bbmd R>odÊ¶m~m~V hr 
XoIrb EH$ gyMZm Amho Z‘yX Ho$bobr VmarI. 
Mm¡H$er… lr. ‘hoe Mm¡Yar, àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, ‘mo~mB©b H«$. 7875044195, lr‘. H$pënVm nwam{UH$, eha àH$aU A{YH$mar, ‘mo~mB©b H«$. 9833218724 
{XZm§H$: 22.11.2024  
{R>H$mU: ‘w§~B© àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, ñQ>oQ> ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m

ñWmda {‘iH$VtÀ¶m {dH«$sH$[aVm B©-{bbmd {dH«$s gyMZm

AZw.
H«$.

H$O©XmamMo Zmd dgwbrMr WH$~mH$s Xo¶ Amho 
Á¶mMr ‘mb‘Îmm/{dH«$s Ho$br 

OmV Amho

ñWmda {‘iH$VtMo dU©Z amIrd qH$‘V 
(é. ‘Ü¶o)

Bgmam AZm‘V 
a³H$‘ (BE‘S>r)  

(é. ‘Ü¶o)

{‘iH$V nS>VmiUrMr  
{XZm§H$ Am{U doi

1. lr. ’¡$PmZ  
’$mê$I eoI Am{U  
lr‘. g~rZm ’¡$PmZ eoI

é. 20,96,277.00/- (ê$n¶o drg 
bmI ehmÊUd hOma XmoZeo gÎ¶mhÎma 
‘mÌ) 16.03.2022 amoOrg gh Ë¶mdarb 
ì¶mO,  AZwf§{JH$ n[aì¶¶ Am{U IM© B. 
(‘mJUr gyMZm VmarI 16.03.2022)

{‘iH$V Am¶S>r : Eg~rAm¶EZ77737763758 
ñWmda {‘iH$VrMo Vo gd© ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ åhUOoM âb°Q> 
H«$. 208, 2am ‘Obm, ~r qdJ, ‘YwH$a J°b°³gr, gìh} H«$. 
121, {hñgm H«$. 1S>r, H$ë¶mU eri amoS>, S>m|{~dbr (ny), 
Jmd XmdmS>r, Vm. H$ë¶mU, {O. R>mUo, {nZ 421 201, 
‘moO‘m{nV 433 Mm¡. ’y$. MQ>B© joÌ. H$ãOm: àË¶j

é. 
30,00,000/- 
(én¶o Vrg bmI 

‘mÌ)

é.  
3,00,000/- 
(én¶o VrZ bmI 

‘mÌ)

26.12.2024 
g. 11.00 Vo Xþ. 

2.00

Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶ : B§{S>`Z ao`m°Z H§$nmD§$S>, doamdi, JwOamV 362266 
emIm H$m¶m©b¶:  Am{XË¶ {~bm© hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b{‘Q>oS>, Or-H$m°n© Q>oH$ nmH©$, 8dm ‘Obm, 

KmoS>~§Xa amoS>, hm¶na grQ>r ‘m°bÀ¶mnwT>o, R>mUo (n)-400 607. 

{dH«$s gyMZm 
({g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) éëg, 2002 Mm {Z¶‘ 9(1)) 

{g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÝS> [aH§$ñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQ>²g A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r 
B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q>, 2002 (""ga’o$gr A{Y{Z¶‘'') AÝd¶o Am{XË¶ {~bm© hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b{‘Q>oS> H$S>o 
à^m[aV ñWmda ‘ÎmoMr ImOJr H$amamÛmao {dH«$s. 

{ZåZñdmjarH$ma ho Am{XË¶ {~bm© hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b{‘Q>oS (¶mZ§Va ""E~rEME’$Eb'' Ago g§X{^©V) Mo 
àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar ¶m ZmË¶mZo {g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÝS> [aH§$ñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQ>²g A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> 
Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q>, 2002 (¶mZ§Va ""ga’o$gr A{Y{Z¶‘ 2002'' Ago g§X{^©V) À¶m H$b‘ 13(4) 
A§VJ©V gmonmam Jmd, YZ§O¶ Q>m°H$sOOdi, Zmbmgmonmam npíM‘, Vm. dgB©, {O. nmbKa, R>mUo, ‘hmamï´> - 
401203 ¶oWo dgboë¶m Am{U pñWV gìh} H«$. 125, {hñgm H«$. 2 darb O{‘Zrda ~m§YH$m{‘V gmB© H¥$nm 
{~pëS>¨J H«$. 10 Aem kmV B‘maVr‘Yrb ‘moO‘m{nV 41.75 Mm¡. ‘r. gwna {~ëQ> An joÌ, ~r qdJ, 3am 
‘Obm, âb°Q> H«$. ~r/304, ‘moO‘m{nV 2568.00 Mm¡. ‘r., O{‘Z ‘moO‘m{nV gìh} H«$. 125, {hñgm H«$. 
2 Mo Vo gd© ^mJ Am{U {d^mJ. (¶mZ§Va ""VmaU ‘Îmm'' åhUyZ g§X{^©V) Agboë¶m ñWmda {‘iH$VrMm 
àË¶j H$ãOm KoVbm hmoVm, Oo {dÎmr¶ gw{dYogmR>r E~rEME’$Eb À¶m Zmdo VmaU hmoVo Ë¶mMo W{H$V Xo¶ é. 
17,27,280/- (én¶o gVam bmI gÎmmdrg hOma XmoZeo E|er ‘mÌ) 07.07.2022 amoOrgà‘mUo Am{U 
dgwbrÀ¶m VmaIon¶ªV Ë¶mdarb nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U BVa IM©, H$O©Xma/gh-H$O©Xma {ZVoe C‘oe gwaOZ, JrVm 
C‘oe gwaOZ,(¶mZ§Va ""H$O©Xma/gh-H$O©Xma'' åhUyZ g§X{^©V) ¶m§À¶m H$[aVm. 
VmaU ‘ÎmoMm Omhra {bbmd/B©-{bbmd A¶eñdr Pmë¶mZo {ZåZñdmjarH$ma ga’o$gr A{Y{Z¶‘ 2002 Am{U Ë¶m 
A§VJ©V ~Z{dboë¶m {Z¶‘m§À¶m VaVwXr A§VJ©V ImOJr H$amam‘m’©$V {dH«$sÀ¶m ‘mJ} gXa VmaU ‘ÎmoÀ¶m gmnoj {VÀ¶m 
VmaU {hVg§~§YmMr A§‘b~OmdUr H$[aV Amho. àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§H$S>o darb Z‘yX  VmaU ‘ÎmoÀ¶m IaoXrH$[aVm 
EH$m g§^mì¶ IaoXrXmamH$Sy>Z EH$ ñdmañ¶mÀ¶m A{^ì¶º$s àmá Amho. AmVm àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar ¶mÛmao {g³¶w[aQ>r 
B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8 Am{U 9 À¶m AQ>rZwgma ImOJr H$amamÛmao darb Z‘yX VmaU ‘ÎmoMr 
{dH«$s H$aÊ¶mgmR>r gyMZm XoV Amho. {dH«$s H$O©Xma/gh-H$O©Xmam§H$Sy>Z E~rEME’$Eb H$S>o Xo¶ é. 
17,27,280/- (én¶o gVam bmI gÎmmdrg hOma XmoZeo E|er ‘mÌ) 07.07.2022 amoOrg  À¶m dgwbr 
H$[aVm 18-12-2024 amoOrg qH$dm Ë¶mZ§Va ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho'' VËd, ""Oo Amho H$mhr Amho'' VËd 
Am{U ""Oo H$mhr VoWo Amho'' VËdmda H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. VmaU ‘ÎmoMr amIrd qH$‘V ̂ mê$. 5,00,000/- (ê$n¶o 
nmM bmI ‘mÌ) Ago R>a{dbo Amho. 
H$O©Xma/gh-H$O©Xma ¶m§Zm ¶mÛmao H$i{dÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, ga’o$gr A{Y{Z¶‘, 2002 Am{U {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> 
(EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m VaVwXr A§VJ©V gd© Amdí¶H$Vm§Mo nmbZ H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho Am{U E~rEME’$Eb 
AmVm {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8 (5) À¶m VaVwXr A§VJ©V {d{hV à‘mUo ImOJr 
H$amamÀ¶m ‘mJ} ¶m‘Ü¶o Z‘yX Ho$ë¶mZwgma VmaU ‘ÎmoMr {dH«$s H$ê$Z {VMo VmaU {hVg§~§Y A§‘b H$aÊ¶mÀ¶m 
à{H«$¶o‘Ü¶o AmhoV. 
nwT>o H$O©Xma/gh-H$O©Xma ¶m§Mo bj gXa VmaU ‘ÎmoÀ¶m {d‘moMZmH$[aVm CnbãY doioÀ¶m g§X^m©V ga’o$gr 
A{Y{Z¶‘, 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13 À¶m nmoQ H$b‘ (8) À¶m VaVwXrH$S>o doYÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. 

Am{XË` {~bm© hmD${g§J \$m`ZmÝg {b.

VmarI:- 23-11-2024 ghr/-àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar 
{R>H$mU: ‘w§~B© Am{XË¶ {~bm© hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b{‘Q>oS> 

 
 
 
 
 
 

da Z‘yX Ho$ë¶mà‘mUo gd© bm°H$aYmaH$ ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶mÀ¶m Am°noam hmD$g emIoV bm°H$aMr XoI^mb 
H$aV AmhoV. Amåhr darb V³Vm ‘Yrb aH$mZ H«$. 4 ‘Ü¶o Z‘yX Ho$boë¶m VmaIm§Zm WH$sV bm°H$a 
^mS>çmÀ¶m ^aUmg§X^m©V {d{dY g§àofUo nmR>dbr AmhoV. na§Vw {d{dY ñ‘aUnÌo XoD$Zhr Vo ^abo Jobo 
Zmhr. gd© bm°H$a YmaH$m§Zm nwÝhm EH$Xm gy{MV Ho$bo OmVo H$s hr A{YgyMZm àH$m{eV Pmë¶mnmgyZ 7 
{Xdgm§À¶m AmV darb V³Vm ‘Yrb aH$mZ H«$. 3 ‘Ü¶o Z‘yX Ho$bobo WH$sV ^mS>o O‘m H$amìmo. n¡go Z 
^aë¶mg ~±H$ bm°H$a Ë¶m§À¶m (bm°H$a-YmaH$m§À¶m) IMm©da, IMm©da Am{U ewëH$mda nyU©nUo Ë¶m§À¶m 
OmoI‘rda Am{U O~m~Xmarda ¶m àH$meZ/gyMZoÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 7 {Xdgm§Zr CKS>ob. 
{XZm§H$: 23-11-2024 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, 
{R>H$mU : ‘w§~B© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m

64 ^mìmoe ~m~w^mB© H$b{R>¶m  31,577.00 15-10-2007
65 à¾oe A‘¥Vbmb IÌr  19,470.00 13-09-2014
66 {Xbrn Ho$edbmb ehm  19,470.00 16-12-2013
67 E‘.B©.E‘.¶wZwg ImZ (H$‘©Mmar)  28,320.00 20-12-2008
68 d„^^mB© JmoqdX^mB© gwVm[a¶m  21,052.00 04-10-2013
69 AaqdX ~mbJmoqdXXmg ehm  26,314.00 08-05-2012
70 {~nrZ a‘oe^mB© ehm  28,320.00 22-08-2009
71 Xm^r ZmJOr^mB© ~moKm^mB©  31,577.00 17-07-2009
72 ‘hoe AmZ§XHw$‘ma Mm¡Yar  28,132.00 29-01-2009
73 ~Zdmar ‘XZbmb nmoÔma  21,052.00 13-02-2014

B§{S>¶Z AmoìhagrO ~±H$ 
AgoQ> [aH$ìhar ‘°ZoO‘|Q> emIm 

‘oH$a Q>m°da B©, 5 dm ‘Obm, H$’$ naoS>, ‘w§~B©-400005 
’$moZ : 022-22174175, 022-22174176, B©-‘ob : iob1998@iob.in 

ew{ÕnÌ 

H¥$n¶m Jwédma, Zmoìh|~a 14, 2024 {XZm§{H$V Am‘Mr Om{hamV Or Zde{º$ nwadUr-2, nmZ H«$. 
10 ‘Ü¶o àH$m{eV Pmbr {VMm g§X^© ¿¶mdm Á¶m‘Ü¶o B©-‘ob MwH$sZo 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp Z‘yX Ho$bo hmoVo. 
H¥$n¶m ''www.https://ebkray.in/''. åhUyZ dmMm¶Mo Amho. BVa gd© ‘OHy$a An[adVuV amhVrb. 

àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar

O`{h§X {g§Wo{Q>Šg {b 
grAm`EZ >: Eb>17120E_EM$1986nrEbgr040093  

Zmo§XUrH¥$V nÎmm: 103, lrZmW gmB© Xe©Z, XmVnmS>m amoS>, ~mo{adbr (n.), _w§~B©- 
400092 XyaÜdZr : +022-28676010  B©-_ob: jaihindltd@yahoo. 

{deof gd©gmYmaU g^oMr gyMZm 
H§$nZr A{Y{Z¶‘, 2013 ("A{Y{Z`_') À¶m à¶moÁ¶ VaVwXr Am{U Ë¶m A§VJ©V ~Zdbbo {Z¶‘, 
{gŠ`w{aQ>rO A±S> EŠñMo§O ~moS>© Am°\$ B§{S>`m ("go~r') ({bñQ>tJ Am°pãbJoeÝg A±S> {S>ñ³bmoOa 
[a³dm¶a‘|Q>g) ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 À¶m AZwnmbZmV, gyMZoV ‘m§S>bobo H$m‘H$O H$aÊ¶mgmR>r 103, 
lrZmW gmB© Xe©Z, XÎmnmS>m amoS>, ~mo[adbr (n.), ‘w§~B©-400092 ¶oWo gmo‘dma, 16 {S>g|~a, 2024 
amoOr g. 9.00 dm. (^màdo) KoÊ¶mV ¶oUmè¶m O¶htX qgWo{Q>³g {b. ("H§$nZr') À¶m {deof 
gd©gmYmaU g^oMr gyMZm. 
B©‘ob A°S´>og, ‘mo~mB©b H«$‘m§H$ Am{U ~±H$ AH$mD§$Q> ‘±S>oQ> Zm|XdÊ¶mMr/AÚ¶mdV H$aÊ¶mMr nÜXV, 
Á¶m§Mo B©‘ob Am¶S>rO AmYrM H§$nZr/AmaQ>rE/S>rnrH$S>o Zm|Xdbo AmhoV Ë¶m g^mgXm§Zr B©OrE‘ 
gyMZoV {Xbobo [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJ gmR>rMo {ZX}e AZwgamdoV. 
Á¶m g^mgXm§Zr Ë¶m§Mo B©‘ob Am¶S>rO Zm|Xdbo ZmhrV Ë¶m§Zr H¥$n¶m Imbr {Xboë¶m à{H«$¶oZwgma 
Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$ nÜXVrZo H§$nZrH$Sy>Z dm{f©H$ Ahdmb, gyMZm B. ghrV gd© XiUdiU àmá H$aÊ¶mH$[aVm 
Vo Zm|XdmdoV:- 

-àË¶j ñdê$nmV H§$nZrMo g‘^mJ YmaU H$aUmao g^mgX ¶m§Zr H¥$n¶m nwð>çW© XñVmdoOm§gh EH$ 
[aVga ñdmjar Ho$bobm ’$m°‘© Am¶EgAma-1 H§$nZrMo a{OñQ´>ma A±S> eoAa Q´>mÝg’$a EO§Q>- 
ñH$m¶bmB©Z ’$m¶ZmpÝeAb gpìh©gog àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS>H$S>o EH$Va Ë¶m§À¶m ñH$m¶bmB©Z 
’$m¶ZmpÝeAb gpìh©gog àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS>, S>r-153/E, 1 bm ‘Obm, AmoIbm B§S>ñQ´>r¶b 
E[a¶m, ’o$O-I, Zdr {X„r-110020, Xÿ.: 011-40450193-97 ¶oWo qH$dm B©-‘ob Zo 
admin@skylinerta.com ¶oWo gmXa H$amdm. gXa ’$m°‘© H§$nZrÀ¶m do~gmB©Q>da CnbãY Amho. 
-{S>‘Q>o[aAbmB©ÁS> ñdê$nmV H§$nZrMo g‘^mJ YmaU H$aUmao g^mgX ¶m§Zr H¥$n¶m Ë¶m§À¶m 
{S>nm°{PQ>ar nmQ>u{gn§Q>g ‘m’©$V Ë¶m§À¶m g§~§{YV {S>nm°{PQ>arOH$S>o Ë¶m§Mo B©‘ob A°S´>og, ‘mo~mB©b 
H«$‘m§H$ Am{U ~±H$ ImVo Vnerb Zm|XdmdoV/AÚ¶mdV H$amdoV.  

{a_moQ> B©-ìhmo{Q§>J Am{U B©OrE‘‘Ü¶o B©-ìhmoQ>tJ gmR>r {ZX}e 
A{Y{Z¶‘mÀ¶m H$b‘ 108 À¶m VaVwXr ghdmMVm doimodoir gwYm[aV H§$nÝ¶m§Mo (ì¶dñWmnZ Am{U 
àemgZ) {Z¶‘, 2014 Mm {Z¶‘ 20 Am{U go~r ({bpñQ§>J Am°pãbJoeÝg A±S> {S>ñŠbmoOa 
{a³dm`a_o§Q²>g) ao½`wboeÝg, 2015 ("{bpñQ§>J ao½`wboeÝg') À¶m ao½¶wboeZ 44 bm AZwgê$Z g©OrE‘ 
gyMZoV ‘m§S>boë¶m gd© R>amdm§da [a‘moQ>> B©-ìhmo{Q§>J gw{dYo‘m’©$V Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$ nÜXVrZo Ë¶m§Mo ‘V 
XoÊ¶mMr gw{dYm (B©OrE‘nydu) g^mgXm§Zm nwadbr OmB©b. ‘Vo XoÊ¶mMr gw{dYm grS>rEgEbH$Sy>Z 
nwadbr OmB©b. gd© g^mgXm§Zm H$i{dÊ¶mV ̀ oVo H$r:  
1. B©OrE_ gyMZoV ‘m§S>bobo H$m‘H$mO B©-ìhmoQ>tJÀ¶m ñdê$nmV Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$ ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ 

‘VXmZm‘m’©$V H$aVm ¶oB©b. 
2. g^mgXm§Mo ‘VXmZ A{YH$ma ewH«$dma, 06 {S>g|~a, 2024 hçm H$Q>-Am°’$ S>oQ> amoOrg 

H§$nZrÀ¶m ̂ aUm Pmboë¶m g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>dbmVrb Ë¶m§À¶m {híí¶mÀ¶m à‘mUmV AgVrb. Ho$di 
ewH«$dma, 06 {S>g|~a, 2024 bm hçm H$Q>-Am°’$ S>oQ> amoOrg g^mgXm§Zm Zm|XdhrV qH$dm 
{S>nm°{PQ>arOZr R>odboë¶m bm^mWu ‘mbH$m§À¶m Zm|XdhrV Á¶m§Mo Zmd Zm|Xdbo Agob Vr 
ì¶³VrM [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJ ‘m’©$V ‘V XoÊ¶mg h³H$Xma Agob. 

3. H$moUVrhr ì`³VrZo B©OrE‘Mr gyMZm nmR>dë¶mZ§Va H§$nZrMo eoAg© g§nm{XV H$ê$Z H§$nZrMr 
g^mgX ~Zbr Am{U ewH«$dma, 06 {S>g|~a, 2024 hçm H$Q>-Am°’$ S>oQ> amoOrg eoAg© YmaU 
H$aV Agob Vr Ë`m§Mm \$mo{bAmo H«$_m§H$/S>rnr Am`S>r Am{U Šbm`§Q> Am`S>r Z_yX H$ê$Z 
helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com {H§$dm info@skylinerta.com ¶oWo EH$ B©‘ob nmR>dyZ 
¶wOa Am¶S>r Am{U nmgdS>© {‘idy eH$VmV. VWm{n, Oa ì¶³Vr AmYrM [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJgmR>r 
grS>rEgEbH$S>o Zm|XUrH¥$V Agob Va ‘Vo XoÊ¶mgmR>r gÜ¶mMm ¶wOa Am¶S>r Am{U nmgdS>© 
dmnaVm ¶oB©b. 

4. [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJ H$mbmdYr Jwédma, 12 {S>g|~a, 2024 amoOr g. 9.00 dm. (^màdo) gwê$ 
hmoD$Z a{ddma, 15 {S>g|~a, 2024 amoOr g§. 5.00 dm. (^màdo) n¶ªV Agob. Ë¶mZ§Va 
‘VXmZmgmR>r grS>rEgEbH$Sy>Z [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJ ‘m°S>çwb {ZpîH«$¶ Ho$bo OmB©b. g^mgXmZo 
EH$Xm H$m EImÚm R>amdmda ‘V {Xbo H$s, Ë¶mZ§Va g^mgXmbm Ë¶mV ~Xb H$ê$ {Xbm OmUma 
Zmhr. 

5. hçm H$mbmdYrV, EH$Va àË¶j ñdê$nmV qH$dm {S>‘Q>o[aAbmB©ÁS> ñdê$nmV eoAg© YmaU 
H$aUmao g^mgX B©OrE‘ nydu [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJZo Ë¶m§Mo ‘V XoD$ eH$Vrb. 

6. Jwá ‘VXmZ/‘Vn{ÌH$m g^oV CnbãY H$ê$Z {Xë¶m OmVrb Am{U [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJÛmao Á¶m§Zr 
Ë¶m§Mo ‘V {Xbo Zgob Aem g^og hOa amhUmè¶m g^mgXm§Zm Jwá ‘VXmZ/‘V n{ÌHo$‘m’©$V g^oV 
‘V XoUo e³¶ hmoB©b. 

7. Á¶m g^mgXm§Zr B©OrE‘ nydu [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJZo Ë¶m§Mo ‘V {Xbo Agob Vo gwÜXm B©OrE‘‘Ü¶o 
hOa amhÿ/gh^mJr hmoD$ eH$VmV, na§Vw B©OrE‘‘Ü¶o nwÝhm ‘V XoÊ¶mg Vo nmÌ ZgVrb. 

8. [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJMr Vn{ebdma à{H«$¶m Am{U nÜXV B©OrE‘À¶m gyMZoV {Xbr OmV Amho Am{U 
H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q>da d grS>rEgEbMr do~gmB©Q> www.evotingindia.com da XoIrb 
CnbãY Amho. 

9. H$moUË`mhr Mm¡H$erÀ¶m ~m~VrV Vwåhr www.evotingindia.com À`m S>mD$ZbmoS> go³eZ ¶oWo 
CnbãY ̂ mJYmaH$m§gmR>r {’«$³d|Q>br Amñ³S> ³doíMÝg (E’$E³¶wO) Am{U ̂ mJYmaH$m§gmR>r B©-
ìhmoQ>tJ ¶wOa ‘°Ý¶wAb nmhÿ eH$Vm qH$dm Q>mob ’«$s H«$. 1800 22 55 33 da H$m°b H$ê$ eH$Vm 
qH$dm grS>rEgEbbm helodesk.evoting@cdslindia.com da EH$ {dZ§Vr nmR>dmdr Oo 
Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$ ‘mÜ¶‘mVZ ‘VXmZmer g§~§{YV VH«$matMo {ZdmaU H$aVrb. 

10. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo B©OrE‘‘Ü¶o B©-ìhmoQ>tJ Am{U B©OrE‘ AmYr [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoQ>tJ à{H«$¶m 
gwairV Am{U nmaXe©H$nUo nma nmS>Ê¶mH$[aVm VnmgUr A{YH$mar åhUyZ lr. [a¨Ho$e Jmbm 
(EgrEg Z§. 42486), ì¶mdgm¶rH$ H§$nZr goH«o$Q>ar ¶m§Mr {Z¶w³Vr Ho$br Amho. 

11. B©OrE‘ g§në¶mnmgZ XmoZ H$m‘mÀ¶m {Xdgm§V {ZH$mb Kmo{fV Ho$bm OmB©b Am{U Vmo VnmgUr 
A{YH$mè¶m§À¶m EH${ÌV Ahdmbmgh H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q>, grS>rEgEbMr www.evotingin-
dia.com ¶oWo àX{e©V Ho$bm OmB©b Am{U> www.bseindia.com ¶oWo ~rEgB© {b{‘Q>oS>bm 
H$idbm OmB©b. 

12. H§$nZrÀ¶m g^mgXm§Mr Zm|Xdhr Am{U ̂ mJ hñVm§VaU nwñVHo$ B©OrE‘gmR>r 07 {S>g|~a, 2024 
nmgyZ 16 {S>g|~a, 2024 n¶ªV (XmoÝhr {Xdg Yê$Z) ~§X amhVrb.  

g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`m AmXoemZwgma 
O`{h§X {g§Wo{Q>Šg {b.gmR>r 

{XZoe Xmoer,  
{R>H$mU : _w§~B© $ nyU©doi g§MmbH 
VmarI : 22 Zmoìh|~a, 2024 S>rAm`EZ >: 07789377.
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